THE CORPORAT HE CITY OF N H BAY

Y-LAW NO. 53-97

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW NO. 90--96
BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE CONSTRUCTION
OF SANITARY SEWER, STORM SEWER AND WATERMAIN
ON MCINTYRE STREET FROM MORRIS STREET TO
TO JOHN STREET AND TO IMPOSE A SPECIAL RATE
(SOUTH TERMNAL - PHASE 1)

WHEREAS it is deemed desirable to amend By-law No. 90-96 to increase the amount
to be debentured for the above project.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF
NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That By-law No. 90-96 be amended by deleting Schedule “A” thereto and inserting
in lieu thereof Schedule “A” attached hereto and forming part of this By-law.

2. That Clause 9 of By-law No. 90-96 be amended by deleting the figure $260,000.00
in the last line thereof and inserting in lieu thereof the figure $506,000.00.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 7TH DAY OF JULY, 1997.
READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 7TH DAY OF JULY, 1997.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND PASSED THE 7TH DAY OF JULY,
1997.

7

DEPUTY CiTY CLERK




THIS IS SCHEDULE ‘A’ TO BY-LAW NO. 53-97 OF THE CORPORATION OF THE
CITY OF NORTH BAY

Installation of Watermains, Sanitary Sewer and Storm Sewers on Mclntyre Street from Morris
Street to John Street

Estimated Cost of Construction

Watermain $ 124,000.00

Sanitary Sewer 126,000.00

Storm Sewer 146,000.00

Engineering 80,000.00
Financing

5,000.00

Contingency 25,000.00

Net Amount to Be Debentured $ 506,000.00



